503938426 07/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3985080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON SETH CROSS	07/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP	
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29572366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD AND GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003381/481851	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Gegg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=481851_Assignment#page1.tif source=481851 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039293 FRAME: 0297 503938426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brandon Seth Cross, a citizen of the United States residing at 3949 Bonnington Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30341 ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for "Dispenser Spout", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 29/572,366 was filed on July 27, 2016 (Docket No. 30609-USA); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of an employment agreement or other applicable agreements has sold, assigned, and transferred, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention, the above-identified patent application, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to the above-identified invention, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the above-identified invention or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office of any country to issue any patent granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignor further authorizes Assignee and its attorney (Alston & Bird LLP) to insert the serial number and filing date of the above-identified patent application into this Assignment if unknown upon execution of this Assignment; and

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to perform any reasonable acts necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the above-referenced invention, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

REEL: 039293 FRAME: 0298

Assignment

U.S. Serial No.

Docket No. 30609-USA

Brandon Alex

State of

County of

This document was acknowledged before me by Brandon Seth Cross on

Signature of Notary

Expiration Date of Commission

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 039293 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 07/29/2016